ForkcCUse: )/ g _opp | Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form C-1

Efecte Date Ol & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSiON Form must be Ty.ped
iSIric! e I
[ Form must be Signed
SGA? ves [ INo NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL Al blanks must be Filled
Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior o commencing well
Expected Spud Date: October 29, 2008 Spot Description: _37.176097 956691111
ront? - oy yest — W2 _SE NW g 16 Twp 33 5 R 16 [Xe[Jw
(elelele}
OPERATOR: Liconse# 33365 - f ;1,963 v feet from XN /D § Line of Section
Name: _Layne Energy Operating, LLC 528 Y, feet from |:| E/ . W Line of Section
Address 1: 1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway 13 SECTION: Eﬂegu far Dlrregu
Address 2: ) .
v - Noate: Locate well on th tior Plat
Gity: Mission Woods State: XS_ zip: 66205 2001 County: Montéocr'n:ryoca ? el ihe Secton Pt on roverse &i2e)
Contact Person: _Timothy H. Wright X Hare o 6-15
Phone: ©13-748-3960 ) Lease Name: it _ e, VRN ZTE
: - Field Name: _Cherokee Basin Coal o .
CONTRACTOR: Liqense# 33606 Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? / DYes NOo
Name: . Thornton Air Target Formation{s): Cherokee Coals
Well Dritted For: Well Class: Type Equipmert: Nearsst Lease or unit bOU"dTaé y ine (in footage): 52 ~
DOH D Enh Reo nfield my Rotary Ground Sun‘éce.a Elevation: e I feet MSL
Gas’ Storage - Poal Ext. Air Hotary/ Water weli within ¢ne-quarter mila: Yes -
Disposal | Iwildeat |:|Cable Public water supply well within one mile: Yes X No
Seismic ;. #ofHales DOther Depth to bottom of fresh water: 188" /W
Other: Depth to bottom of usable water: , 286" /ST

Surface Pipe by Alternate: DI il

I:llf OWWO: old well informaticon as follows: Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set:

Operator: Length of Conducter Pipe (if any): None
Well Name: ____....... e o Projected Total Depth: _1200°
Criginal Completion Date — Onglnal Total Depth e /v Formation at Totat Depth: Mississippian

Water Source for Drilling Operations:

Directicnal, Deviated or Horizental wellbore? DYes.No |:|We¥| I:]me Pond ther:
If Yes, true verticai depth: DWR Permil #:

Bottom Hole Location: v e v s iNote: Apply for Permit with DWRD}/ T
KCC DKT #: Will Cores be taken? Cves Xno
IfYes, proposedzene: . e RECEIVED —
RANSAS CaOARATION ror s oima =
AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well wili comply with K.5.A. 55 et. seq. OCT ‘ 3 7..-3
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met;

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior o spudding of well; CONSERVATION o ji-.

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig; WICHIA, k3

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement {2 the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through all unconsolidated materials pius a minimum of 20 fest into the underlying formation.
4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;
. The appropriate district office will be notified befare well is either piugged or production casing is cemented in;
. Ifan ALTERNATE || COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,881-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, altemate || cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the weil shall be plugged. In aif cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

[s 0 44]

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

, Agen
Date: October 22, 2008 Signature of Operator or Agept 5::_71“9 ge t
Remember to: ;
For KCC Use ONLY - File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Diill;
APl # 15 135'-314:?/5- qu o - File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date; o
i i one - File acreage attribution ptat accorging to field proration orders; W
Conductor pipe required i - Toet - Notify appropriate district otfice 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
Minimum surface pipe required go feet per ALT.DI EII/ - Submit plugging report {CP-4} after plugging is completed (within 60 days); -
Approved by M /0 > 1 ?"Df - Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water. [«
o 0? - If this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date} please
This authorization explres: .../ o % o check the box below and return to the address below.
{This authorization veid if dnfhng not started within 12 months of approvaf dafe )
[]wett Not Dritled - Permit Expired Date:. . ... &
Spud date! ... AGEMLL Sigriature of Operator or Agent: I::I
E3

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

Pilat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

If the intended weil is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully completa this side of the form. If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced
field complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply.
Please show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage altribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries
of the proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

APINa. 15 -ﬁS*.}l@/S’—OODO Location of Well: County; _Montgomery

Operator; Layne Energy Operating, LLC 1963 feetfrom [/ N/ 'S Line of Section
Lease; Hare 1526 feet from l: E / .¥ W Line of Section
Well Number: 6-16 sec._ 16 Twp 33 s RmR._16 Z| East :West

Field: Cherokee Basin Coal

Is Section: [/ Regular or J Irregular
Number of Acres attributable to welk: —

QTR / QTR / QTR of acreage: w2 -1~ R NW

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.
Section corner used: : NE j NW ESE j SW

PLAT
(Show location of the well and shade altributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.}
(Shaw footage to the nearest lease or unit bounclary line.)

ST RECEIVED
1Abd ; j j | KANSAS CORPORATION " LAMISSION

o . . : CONSERVATION Oivisin

WICHITA, KS

15306 -

EXAMPLE

3590° -

SEWARD CO.

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 secticns, etc.

The distance of the proposed drilling location from the section’s south / north and east / west.

. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage atiribution plat must be attached: (C0-7 for ail wells;
CG-8 for gas wells).

@ P




KaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CDP-1
April 2004
Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name: Layne Energy Operating, LLC

License Number: 33365

Operator Address: 1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway

Mission Woods KS 66205

Contact Person: T|mothy H. an ht

Phone Number; 91 3—748-3960

Lease Name & Well No.: Hare

6-16

Type of Pit: Pit is:

[] Bum Pit

D Emergency Pit

Proposed |:| Existing

Pit Location (QQQQ):
W2 . SE . NW

Sec. ;&Twp. _32_ R. . }6, East |:| West

I:I Settling Pit Drilling Pit If Existing, date canstructed: ,Jjggg,, Feet from North IDSoulh Line of Section
[ workover Pit [] Haul-off Pit 1,526
: e T Feetfrom East / West Line of Section
(1 WP Suppily API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: El
(bbls) | Montgomery County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? Yes |:|No Chloride concentration: mg/t
(For Emergency Pils and Seffling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a piastic liner is not used?
ves [ o [yes X]no self-sealing
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 30 Length {feet) 2O—Wid|:h (feet) Q N/A: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point: 3 _ (feet) I:l No Pit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Describe procedures for pericdic maintenance and determinin&
liner integrity, including any special monitoring. RECEIVED
CORPORATION COnrhgg

0CT 737278

CONSERVATION DIVISION

Distance te nearest water well within one-mile of pit

1188

feet Depthofwaterwell____ 90 feet

Depth to shallowest fresh water feet.

35
Source of information:

J:L measured Elwell owner J:L electric log KDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Fermation: .

Number of producing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to

flow into the pit? EIYes I:lNo

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:

Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: TeSh water mud
2

Number of working pits to be utilized:

Abandonment procedure: L8t evaporate until dry, then backfill
and restore

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

October 22, 2008
Date

tl.n—r—e——c-:Fep'pli nt or Agent
‘w}

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

ELL .
Date §ewived: /O[a?df,gg_&_ Permit Number:

steel Pit [ | RFAC[w] RFAS[ ]
Permit Date: ___ O\ 28\ % Lease Inspection: Yes |:|No

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

CO0-SiklIE-STL- S/



Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

October 29, 2008

Layne Energy Operating, LLC
1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway
Mission Woods, KS 66205-2001

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Hare Lease Well No. 6-16
NW/4 Sec. 16-33S-16E
Montgomery County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably leve!, and the free
fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as practical
after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at
(620) 432-2300 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:

www kcc.state.ks. us/conservation/fforms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,
%&Suﬂdfl LAY
Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ¢ Fax: (316) 337-6211 « http://kceks.gov/



